Resolution No. 2015-04

CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES FEBRUARY 2, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-04

A RESOLUTION of the City of Lakewood City Council, providing its intent to designate certain areas of the Lakeview Neighborhood as a Residential Target Area and setting a public hearing.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 03.64.020 of the Lakewood Municipal Code, the City may designate certain areas as Residential Target Areas (RTA) entitled to tax relief under chapter 84.14 RCW, but only after receiving public comment; and

WHEREAS it is desirable to designate certain areas of the Lakeview neighborhood as an RTA

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City of Lakewood states its intention to designate the areas attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution as a Residential Target Area under Chapter 3.64 of the Lakewood Municipal Code and Chapter 84.16 RCW.

<u>Section 2</u>. A public hearing is hereby set for March 2, 2015, for the City Council to hear and receive comment on the designation of an additional Residential Target Area. This public hearing will be held at 7:00 p.m. at the City of Lakewood Council Chambers, 6000 Main Street S.W., Lakewood, Washington 98499. The City Clerk is authorized to provide notice of this public hearing as required by law.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 2nd day of February, 2015. CITY OF LAKEWOOD

	Don Anderson, Mayor
Attest:	
Alice M. Bush, MMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
Heidi Ann Wachter, City Attorney	1